

DATE:

PR19-073

## 14000 City Center Drive, Chino Hills, CA 91709

**CONTACT:** Denise Cattern

Ph: (909) 364-2615

September 3, 2019

Valerie McClung Ph: (909) 364-2618

## THIRD ANNUAL CITY OF CHINO HILLS PHOTO CONTEST ENTRIES DUE SEPTEMBER 27

Chino Hills, CA – Chino Hills residents are invited to enter their best photos of Chino Hills in the City of Chino Hills' third annual Photo Contest. First through third place winners will receive gift cards ranging from \$50 to \$100, with the grand prize winner receiving a \$250 gift card. The deadline is Friday, September 27.

There are three categories: Outdoors, Community Life, and Parks and Recreation. Outdoor photos include shots of open space, scenic views, wildlife, parks, scenery, hiking, biking and other outdoor activities. Community life photos include shots of people, events, activities, business, service, and everyday life. Parks and Recreation photos include shots of children and adults involved in City-sponsored recreation classes, activities, and events; as well as local youth sports or activities at parks.

The contest is free and open to photographers of all skill levels. A complete list of rules and a digital entry form are available at www.chinohills.org/PhotoContest. Photographs must have been taken within the city limits of Chino Hills and photographers may only submit one photo per category.

The Grand Prize winner will be selected from among the first place winners and will receive \$250. First place winners receive \$100; second place winners received \$75; and, third place winners receive \$50. The winning photographers will be recognized at a City Council Meeting, and honored at a Photographers' Reception at the launch of the Photo Contest Art Show at the Chino Hills Community Center, 14250 Peyton Drive. Judges will also award Honorable Mentions and those photographs may also be displayed. Residents may email questions to photocontest@chinohills.org, or call (909) 364-2826.